

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 304 of 2012
With
WP(C) No. 471 of 2012
With
WP(C) No. 757 of 2015**

Th Sarda

.... *Petitioner.*

- Versus -

Union of India & Ors.

.... *Respondents.*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

20.8.2020

Print the name of Mr. S. Suresh, learned ASG for the
Union of India.

The learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No.304 of 2012 and WP(C) No.471 of 2012 represented before this Court that the respondents have filed their counter affidavit and he has received and seeks time to file rejoinder. Whereas in WP(C) No. 757 of 2015, the counsel is ready and since the learned counsel for the petitioner in other matters seek time for filing rejoinder, post these matters on 23.11.2020.

The learned counsels in all the matters are directed to advance their arguments on that day without fail since the Writ petition is pending from 2012 onwards.

JUDGE

John Kom