

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 304 of 2012 with
WP(C) No. 471 of 2012 with
WP(C) No. 757 of 2015**

TH. Sarda

....Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India & 4 Ors.

....Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

Order

09.04.2021

Ms.G.Puspa, learned counsel submits that she has been engaged to appear on behalf of the petitioner and she will be filing Vakalatnama within the course of the day. She also prays for listing the matter after three weeks.

The prayer is allowed. List the matter on 17.05.2021.

JUDGE

Priyojit