

Item No. 27-29

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 304 of 2012 with WP(C) No. 471 of 2012 with
WP(C) No. 757 of 2015**

Th. Sarda

....Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India & 4 Ors.

....Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
(Video Conference)**

09.11.2021

Ms. G. Pushpa, learned counsel submits that she has instructions to appear on behalf of the petitioner in WP(C) No. 471 of 2012 and prays for sometime to enable her to file Vakalatnama.

List the matters again on 1st December, 2021.

Registry is directed to delete the names of Mr. E. Robindro, Mr. S. Rabindra, Mr. T. Rajendra and Mr. H. Ajit, learned counsel for the petitioner in the cause list.

JUDGE

kim