

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 304 of 2012
(Through Video conference)

Th. Sarda

.... Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India & 4 Ors.

... Respondents

With WP(C) No. 471 of 2021

With WP(C) No. 757 of 2015

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

31.01.2022

[1] I heard Ms. Numita Oinam, junior counsel to Mrs. G. Pushpa, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel for the respondents.

[2] Since the matter is listed for hearing both the counsel fixed the date for hearing in the physical court.

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 8th April, 2022 for hearing in the physical court.

[4] Registry is directed to issue copy of this order to both the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE

Sushil