

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)/304/2012

TH SARDA

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

UNION OF INDIA & 4 OTHERS

.... *Respondent/s*

With WP(C)/471/2012

With WP(C)/757/2015

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

09.08.2022

Heard Ms. G. Pushpa, learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.(C) No.304 of 2012 and W.P.(C) No.471 of 2022; Mr. Th. Khagemba, learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.(C) No.757 of 2015; and Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel for the Respondent.

[2] Ms. G. Pushpa, learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.(C) No.304 of 2012 and W.P.(C) No.471 of 2022 seeks time to file an affidavit.

[3] Therefore, post these matters on 15.09.2022.

JUDGE

- *Larson*