

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No.304 of 2012

With

WP(C) No.471 of 2021

With

WP(C) No.757 of 2015

Th. Sarda

...Petitioner/s

- Versus –

Union of India and 4 Ors.

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER

08.02.2023

[1] Heard Ms. Ranjeeta, learned Jr. counsel to Mrs. G. Pushpa, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. M. Devananda, learned Addl. AG for the State respondents.

[2] On the request made by Ms. Ranjeeta, learned Jr. counsel to Mrs. G. Pushpa, learned counsel for the petitioner, post these matters on 27.02.2023 finally.

Ab. Surjit

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE