

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 35 of 2023

Khoisnam Nirmala Devi

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Laishram Ragini and 47 Ors..

...Respondents

With WP(C) No. 304 of 2012

With WP(C) No. 471 of 2012

With WP(C) No. 757 of 2015

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN

02.03.2023

[1] Heard Mr. L. Stevenson, learned junior counsel to Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 757 of 2015 and Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel for the respondents.

[2] On the request made by Mr. L. Stevenson, learned junior counsel to Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 757 of 2015, post the matters on 14.03.2023.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil