

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 304 of 2012 with
WP(C) No. 471 of 2012 with
WP(C) No. 757 of 2015**

Th. Sarda

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Union of India & 4 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

Order

25.09.2023

[1] Present Ms. Th. Ranjita, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms. Ch. Momon, learned counsel for some of the private respondents.

[2] Due to paucity of time, these matters cannot be taken up today.

[3] List on 19.10.2023.

JUDGE

joshua