

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 304 of 2012
With WP(C) No. 471 of 2012
With WP(C) No. 757 of 2015**

Th. Sarda

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Union of India & 4 Ors

...Respondent/s

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

09.02.2024

Ms. Th. Ranjeeta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 304 of 2012 & WP(C) No. 471 of 2012 requested to adjourn the case on the ground that her senior who is to argue the case is indisposed.

Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel appears for the private respondent.

Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel requested to delete his name from the cause list, since, he conducted the case while he was ASG.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel from the cause list.

Since, the case is more than 10 yrs old case, list the matter on 22.02.2024.

JUDGE

Lucy