

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P.(C) No. 304 of 2012 With W.P.(C) No. 471 of 2012  
With W.P.(C) No. 757 of 2015**

Th. Sarda

*.... Petitioner*

- Versus -

Union of India & 4 Ors.

*.... Respondents*

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

07.11.2024

Ms. G. Pushpa, learned counsel appears for the petitioner in W.P.(C) No. 304 of 2013 and W.P.(C) No. 471 of 2012 and Ms. Julekha, learned counsel appears for the petitioner in W.P.(C) No. 757 of 2015.

Mr. O. Kiranjit, learned counsel appears through VC for the private respondents No. 22 to 43 except respondent No. 42 in W.P.(C) No. 757 of 2015. None appears for the respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel appears and submits that he represents some of the private respondents. However, he needs to verify the exact number of respondent(s) he is going to represent. The case was handled by some other advocate(s) earlier.

In the circumstances, Mr. Roshan, learned counsel is directed to verify the exact number of private respondent(s) he is going to represent.

List the matter on 29.11.2024.

**JUDGE**

*Bipin*