

Sl. No. 27-29

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No.304 of 2012
With
WP(C) No.471 of 2012
With
WP(C) No.757 of 2015**

Th. Sarda

Petitioner/s

Vs.

Union of India and 4 Ors.

Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR**

(ORDER)

24.09.2025.

Mr. Rustam, learned counsel for petitioner and Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned senior penal counsel for respondents are before this Court.

2. Mr. Rustam, learned counsel for petitioner seeks time.
3. Request acceded to.
4. List a six weeks hence.
5. List on 05.11.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Ab. Surjit