

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 304 of 2012

With

WP(C) No. 471 of 2012

With

WP(C) No. 757 of 2015

Th. Sarda

Petitioner/s

Vrs.

Union of India & 4 ors.

Respondent/s

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
(ORDER)**

22.01.2026

Mr. Rustam, learned counsel for petitioner in WP(C) No. 757 of 2015, requests for an adjournment citing inconvenience for the arguing counsel.

Mr. W. Darakeshwar, learned Sr. PCCG on the other side, is present in Court.

Afore-referred request for adjournment acceded to.

List on 25.02.2026.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet